## PEOPLES INVESTMENTS LIMITED

(CIN: L67120MH1976PLC018836)

Registered Office:
NEW HIND HOUSE, 3, NAROTTAM MORARJEE MARG, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI - 400001

April 16, 2018

To,
The Department of Corporate Services – CRD
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.

Scrip Code: 501144

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(10) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2018.

We are enclosing herewith Certificate pursuant to Regulation 40(10) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended March 31, 2018.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Peoples Investments Limited

S.L. Pokharna Director

Encl: as above



Tel.: 91-022-2510 0718
Tel.: 91-022-2510 0698
E-mail: navnitlb@hotmail.com
brupadhyay@hotmail.com

Website: www.nlba.in

## CERTIFICATE

This certificate is issued pursuant to sub regulation 9 of Regulation 40 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

We have examined all relevant records of <u>PEOPLES INVESTMENTS LIMITED</u> maintained by its Registrars and Share Transfer Agent, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Vikroli (West), Mumbai-400083 and on the basis of such examination, test checks carried out by us and explanation given to us, we hereby certify that during the period from October 01, 2017 to March 31, 2018 the Company has received Nil transfer/transmission requests for Equity Shares.

Date: April 16, 2018 Place: Mumbai

S ASSOCIATED TO SELECTION OF THE SELECTI

For M/s N L Bhatia & Associates Practising Company Secretaries

UIN: P1996MH055800

Bharat R. Upadhyay

Partner FCS: 5436 CP. No. 4457

Page 1 of 1

R.R